

Post- BID TABULATION

East Jordan
Joining Jordan Project MSC

Bid Opening: Friday 14, 2020 11:00am
Job No. 2019510004.00

No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Harbor Springs Excavating		Team Elmers	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.01	General Conditions and Mobilization	1	Ls	\$90,532.00	\$90,532.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
1.02	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	1	Ls	\$29,250.22	\$29,250.22	\$43,300.00	\$43,300.00
1.03	Traffic Control	1	Ls	\$41,199.15	\$41,199.15	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
1.04	Earthwork and Grading	1	Ls	\$72,798.27	\$72,798.27	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00
1.05	HMA, Rem.	3,907	Syd	\$8.34	\$32,584.38	\$1.80	\$7,032.60
1.06	Conc., Rem.	487	Syd	\$10.47	\$5,098.89	\$15.00	\$7,305.00
1.07	Curb, Rem.	2,240	Lf	\$6.66	\$14,918.40	\$5.80	\$12,992.00
1.08	Electrical, Rem.	1	Ls	\$11,528.00	\$11,528.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
1.09	Restroom Structure, Rem.	1	Ls	\$6,240.01	\$6,240.01	\$5,630.00	\$5,630.00
1.1	Tree and Vegetation, Rem.	1	Ls	\$4,969.14	\$4,969.14	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00
1.11	Boat Launch, Rem.	1	Ls	\$33,394.13	\$33,394.13	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00
1.12	Stm Structure, Rem.	1	Ls	\$1,506.85	\$1,506.85	\$300.00	\$300.00
1.13	Stm. Inlet, Rem and Replace	2	Ea	\$1,105.59	\$2,211.18	\$1,130.00	\$2,260.00
1.15	Roadway Striping, Rem.	1	Ls	\$3,404.50	\$3,404.50	\$3,260.00	\$3,260.00
1.16	Weir Removals	1	Ls	\$24,770.90	\$24,770.90	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00
1.17	Rip-Rap, Rem and Replace	1	Ls	\$22,102.28	\$22,102.28	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
1.21	Parking Lot Refurbishment	1	Ls	\$5,918.00	\$5,918.00	\$5,670.00	\$5,670.00
1.22	HMA, 3" Hand Patch	65	Ton	\$341.00	\$22,165.00	\$349.00	\$22,685.00
1.23	Curb, F4	52	Lf	\$62.78	\$3,264.56	\$20.50	\$1,066.00
1.24	Curb, F6	1,189	Lf	\$46.95	\$55,823.55	\$22.00	\$26,158.00
1.25	Curb, F2	177	Lf	\$59.41	\$10,515.57	\$20.50	\$3,628.50
1.26	Curb, B2	144	Lf	\$62.92	\$9,060.48	\$23.50	\$3,384.00
1.27	Detectable Warning Surface	234	Sf	\$39.60	\$9,266.40	\$86.50	\$20,241.00
1.28	Signage, Regulatory	1	Ls	\$12,336.77	\$12,336.77	\$4,890.00	\$4,890.00
1.29	Signage, Custom	1	Ls	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1.3	Water Service	1	Ls	\$20,198.25	\$20,198.25	\$5,505.00	\$5,505.00
1.32	Landscaping	1	Ls	\$9,888.04	\$9,888.04	\$8,620.00	\$8,620.00
1.33	Irrigation	1	Ls	\$11,220.00	\$11,220.00	\$6,325.00	\$6,325.00
1.34	4' STM Structure	1	Ea	\$7,753.82	\$7,753.82	\$2,820.00	\$2,820.00
1.35	2' STM Structure	2	Ea	\$6,189.09	\$12,378.18	\$1,770.00	\$3,540.00
1.36	12" STM Sewer	149	Lf	\$94.96	\$14,149.04	\$46.50	\$6,928.50
1.37	Conc. End Section	1	Ea	\$3,516.44	\$3,516.44	\$704.00	\$704.00
1.38	Conc., 4"	12,200	Sf	\$4.48	\$54,656.00	\$4.90	\$59,780.00
1.39	Conc, 24" Turn Down Edge	8	Lf	\$33.00	\$264.00	\$45.00	\$360.00
1.4	Conc. Reinf., 6"	368	Sf	\$7.22	\$2,656.96	\$9.00	\$3,312.00
1.41	Drinking Fountain	1	Ea	\$5,619.45	\$5,619.45	\$5,595.00	\$5,595.00
1.42	Rip-Rap, 4"-12"	103	Ton	\$257.15	\$26,486.45	\$89.50	\$9,218.50
1.43	Agg. Surface, 6", 6AA	15	Syd	\$45.68	\$685.20	\$45.00	\$675.00
1.44	Boardwalk, Type A	1	Ls	\$211,993.10	\$211,993.10	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00
1.45	Boardwalk, Type B	1	Ls	\$220,452.10	\$220,452.10	\$263,000.00	\$263,000.00
1.46	Boardwalk, Type C	1	Ls	\$248,567.00	\$248,567.00	\$247,000.00	\$247,000.00
1.47	Boardwalk, Type D	1	Ls	\$116,414.10	\$116,414.10	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
1.48	Boardwalk, Type E	1	Ls	\$51,873.80	\$51,873.80	\$71,100.00	\$71,100.00
1.51	Landscape Block Wall	192	Sff	\$117.43	\$22,546.56	\$101.00	\$19,392.00
1.52	Pavilion	2	Ea	\$104,248.10	\$208,496.20	\$95,800.00	\$191,600.00
1.62	Lighting, Bollard	8	Ea	\$6,450.13	\$51,601.04	\$3,305.00	\$26,440.00
1.63	Lighting, Low Voltage Fixtures	1	Ls	\$19,690.00	\$19,690.00	\$34,700.00	\$34,700.00
1.64	Lighting, Distribution	1	Ls	\$48,276.80	\$48,276.80	\$52,900.00	\$52,900.00
1.65	Striping	1	Ls	\$14,190.00	\$14,190.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
1.66	Site Furnishings	1	Ls	\$59,241.56	\$59,241.56	\$41,300.00	\$41,300.00
1.67	Bike Rack	4	Ea	\$538.43	\$2,153.72	\$442.00	\$1,768.00
1.68	Restoration and Establishment	1	Ls	\$4,730.00	\$4,730.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
Total of Base Bid Prices (Items 1.01-1.68)					\$1,989,556.44		\$1,969,775.10
Alternate #1							
A1.01	Marina Pier Decking Removal	1	Ls	\$	\$23,072.42	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00
A1.02	Marina Pier Re-deck & Junction Box Relocate	1	Ls	\$	\$10,039.48	\$50,900.00	\$50,900.00
Total of Alternate #1 Bid Prices (Items A1.01-A1.02)					\$33,111.90		\$68,100.00
Alternate #2							
A2.01	Marina Pier Electrical Removals	1	Ls	\$	\$6,319.78	\$1,555.00	\$1,555.00
A2.02	Marina Pier South Railing	1	Ls	\$	\$57,192.24	\$56,100.00	\$56,100.00
A2.03	Lighting, Low Voltage Fixtures	1	Ls	\$	\$4,073.52	\$5,485.00	\$5,485.00
A2.04	Lighting, Distribution	1	Ls	\$	\$3,549.78	\$2,715.00	\$2,715.00
Total of Alternate #2 Bid Prices (Items A2.01-A2.04)					\$71,135.32		\$65,855.00
Alternate #3							
A3.01	Marina Pier North Railing	1	Ls	\$	\$57,192.24	\$17,199.00	\$56,100.00
A3.02	Lighting, Low Voltage Fixtures	1	Ls	\$	\$5,702.93	\$17,200.00	\$7,680.00
A3.03	Lighting, Distribution	1	Ls	\$	\$3,782.56	\$50,900.00	\$1,765.00
Total of Alternate #3 Bid Prices (Items A3.01-A3.03)					\$66,677.73		\$65,545.00
Alternate #4							
A4.01	Boardwalk, Type A Overlook	1	Ls	\$	\$27,433.42	\$50,900.00	\$43,000.00
Total of Alternate #4 Bid Prices (Items A4.01)					\$27,433.42		\$43,000.00